v
v
PMA Digital 380
Digital indicator
One version for all sensor types
Menu-guided adjustment, without codes
Built-in mathematical functions
Input circuit intrinsically safe EEx ib

Interface module 24 VAC 9404 492 98021
Interface cable, length  m 9404 407 50011
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Example 1
An indicator with the following
configuration is required:
Supply voltage: 230 VAC
Input 4 . . . 20mA ‰ 0.00 . . . 50.00 bar
Break monitoring: upscale
Analog output: 4 . . . 20mA
(corresponding to 25.00 . . . 50.00 bar)
Relays L1 and L2 for normally-closed
operation.
Interface: 19.200 bits/s
Math. function 1: 1st-order filter
Math. function 2: sample-&-hold
amplifier
Ordering text:
Pos. Order no./ Description Qty.
01 9404 380 63011 1
C039, C100, C202,
C400, C500, C806,
Func1 = LAG1
Func2 = TRST
w0/w100: 0,00 . . . 50,00bar
y0/y100: 25,00 . . . 50,00 bar
Example 2
An indicator with the following
configuration, a channel selector and
two relay modules are required:
Indicator
Supply voltage: 24 VUC
Input: NiCrNi
Break monitoring: upscale
Analog output: 4 . . . 20mA
(corresponding to 600 . . . 1200 hC)
Relays L1 and L2: not active
Interface: not used
Math. function 1: not used
Math. function 2: not used
Channel selector
With 16 switching outputs.
Ordering text:
Pos. Order no./ Description Qty.
01 9404 380 63311 1
C002, C100, C202,
w0/w100: 200 . . . 1200 hC
y0/y100: 600 . . . 1200 hC
02 9404 380 70031 1
03 9404 380 75021 1
04 9404 380 75031 1
05 9404 380 75041 1
If each channel is to have a different
configuration, the individual configu-
rations must be specified (max. 8).
PMA
Prozeß- und Maschinen-
Automation GmbH
P.O. Box 31 02 29
D-34058 Kassel
Tel.: + 49 - 5 61 - 5 05 14 03
Fax: + 49 - 5 61 - 5 05 16 61